Trade and other payables (105,647) –

Net exposure arising from recognised assets and liabilities 476,077 164,301

Exposure to foreign currencies

(expressed in HK$)

RMB HK$

HK$ HK$

At 31 March 2023

Cash and cash equivalents 36,933 4,946,336

Trade and other receivables 1,442,513 –

Trade and other payables (1,358,893) –

Net exposure arising from recognised assets and liabilities 120,553 4,946,336

TRADEGO FINTECH LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2023

110

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 March 2024

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINUED)
(c) Market risk (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax that would arise if

foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of each reporting period

had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

31 March 2024 31 March 2023

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

after tax

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

after tax

HK$ HK$

RMB 5% 19,876 5% 5,033

(5)% (19,876) (5)% (5,033)

HK$ 5% 6,161 5% 185,488

(5)% (6,161) (5)% (185,488)

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to

remeasure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk

at the end of each reporting period. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the years ended 31

March 2024 and 2023.

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to cash flow interest rate risk is through the impact of rate changes on interest-bearing

financial assets. Interest bearing financial assets is mainly balances with banks which are all short-term in

nature. The management monitors the movement in market interest rates and reviews such impact on the